UNOFRICIAL COFﬂ|W|u||nnm4|uu

il

[

THIS DOCUMENT ook 2331715027 Fee $97.40
PREPARED BY:
KAREN A. YARBROUGH
Stewart J. Weiss COOK COUNTY CLERK
Elrod Friedman-LLP DRTE: 1171372023 82:14 PR PG: 1 OF 24

325 N. LaSalle, Ste. 450
Chicago, IL 60654

AFTER RECORDING
RETURN TO:

Cook Couiny
Recorder’s Box-237

THIRD AMENDMEN'T TD THE ANNEXATION
AND DEVELOPME NT AGREEMENT

(NORTHBROOK FOINTE)

DATED AS OF AUGUST 8, 2123

HONROWG FEE L e lh

SATE Mcamﬁs e

GX BY Ko,

{00130099.3} -



2331715027 Page: 2 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE ANNEXATION
AND DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

(NORTHBROOK POINTE})

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT is dated as of the 8th day of August, 2023, and is by,
between, and among the VILLAGE OF NORTHBROOK, an lilinois home rule municipal
corporation ("Village"), and SFP NORTHBROOK POINTE, an lllinois limited liability company
("Developer").

IN CONSIDERATION OF the recitals and the mutual covenants and agreements
set forth in this Third Amendment, and pursuant to the Village's home rule powers, the parties
agree as fononvs:

1. Recitals:”'

A “hiz Village, Chicago Title Land Trust Company, as Successor Trustee to
LaSalle Bank Nationai /Association and LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee uft/a dated
September 7, 1977, and kiown as Trust No. 53082, Equity Associates Incorporated and
Schwartz Family Limited Pannership (collectively, “Original Owners”), and Edward Schwartz &
Co., an lllincis Corporation (“Original Developer’) entered into that certain Annexation and
Development Agreement dated as ¢ February 13, 2002, a copy of which was recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cuok County, lllinois, on July 15, 2002 as Document No.
0020769905, pertaining to that certain trast of land consisting of approximately 16.4 acres, in
Cook County, lllinois described in Exhibit | of, and defined in Section 2 of the Annexation and
Development Agreement as the "Property’. The Property is legally described in Exhibit A to
this Third Amendment.

B. The Annexation and Developmant Agreement was subsequently
amended by that (i) First Amendment dated August 9, 2010 viiich was recorded in the Office of
the Cook County Recorder on August 13, 2010 as Docurnent'No. 102252053; and (ii) that
Second Amendment dated January 29, 2015 which was recoiaed. in the Office of the Cook
County Recorder on February 4, 2015 as Document No. 1507518062 (collectively, the
Annexation and Development Agreement, the First Amendment, and tke Second Amendment
are referred to hereinafter as the “Amended Annexation Agreement’)

C. The Developer has succeeded in ownership of Lot 3B, the orily portion of
the Property not subsequently transferred pursuant to Transferee Assumption Agreerents.

C. The Annexation and Development Agreement designated three distinct
segments of the Property: the Condominium Parcel, the Hotel Parcel and the Restaurant Parcel.

D. Lot 3 in the original subdivision of the Property was designated as the
“Condominium Parcel’. The Condominium Parcel was subsequently resubdivided into two
parcels, the 5.2-acre Lot 3A and the 3.1-acre Lot 3B pursuant to that Final Plat of the

! All capitalized words and phrases throughout this Third Amendment shall have the meanings set forth in
the preamble above and in Section 2 of the Annexation and Development Agreement. If a word or
phrase is not specifically defined in this Third Amendment or the Agreement, it shall have the meaning
ascribed to it in the Zoning Code or Subdivision Code.

{00130099.3) 1



2331715027 Page: 3 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Northbrook Pointe Resubdivision, a copy of which was recorded in the Office of the Cook
County Recorder as Doc. No. 0020769908 on July 15, 2002.

D. On February 12, 2002, the Corporate Authorities adopted Ordinance No.
02-10, annexing the Property to the Village. Ordinance No. 02-10 was recorded in the Office of
the Cook County Recorder on July 15, 2002 as Document No. 0020769907,

F. On July 9, 2002, the Corporate Authorities adopted Ordinance No. 02-41
("Condominium Approval Ordinance’) which granted Cambridge Homes special permits for
{a) multiple family dwellings, (b) structures in excess of 7,500 square feet, (c) multiple principal
structures on a zoning lot, and (d) landbanked parking, as well as site plan approval, and
amendments. to the Planned Development Ordinance. The Condominium Approval Ordinance
applied to ucth Lots 3A and 3B.

E. The Village, the Prior Owners, the Developer, and DRH Cambridge
Homes, Inc. (*Camiciiige Homes") entered into that certain Transferee Assumption Agreement
dated January 15, 2043 {the “Cambridge Homes Transferee Assumption Agreement’), a
copy of which was record=2"in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, on
January 22, 2003 as Documeni No. 0030099972, in which Cambridge Homes agreed to comply
with all of the terms and requirements and assume all of the obligations contained in the
Annexation and Development Ag eernent with regard to a portion of the Condominium Parcel
designated as Lot 3A on the Final Flat »f the Northbrook Pointe Resubdivision, a copy of which
was recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder as Doc. No. 0020769908 on July 15,
2002.

J. Cambridge Homes subsequently constructed two condominium buildings
on Lot 3A, but never exercised its purchase option ever Lot 3B. To this day, Lot 3B remains
undeveloped and vacant.

K. The Developer, which is the successor-n fitle to Lot 3B from the Original
Owners, has submitted an application to develop Lot 3Bb.witi a 34-unit rental townhome
development (*Townhome Development') on Lot 3B.

L. To allow for the construction and operatiori, of the Townhome
Development on Lot 3B, the Applicant has, in addition to various Torms-of zoning relief,
requested a further amendment to the Amended Annexation Agreement.

M. The Parties desire to further amend the Annexation and evelopment
Agreement in the manner provided herein to re-designate Lot 3B as the “Townhoine Parce!,”
establish development requirements for the Townhome Parcel, and amend the development
requirements for the Condominium Parcel to reflect the existing conditions on Lot 3A.

K. Pursuant to Section 11-15.1-1 et seq. of the lllinois Municipal Code, 65
ILCS 5/11-15.1-1 et seq., a proposed amendment to the Annexation and Development
Agreement, in substance and form substantially the same as this Third Amendment, was
submitted to the Corporate Authorities, and pursuant to notice published in the Northbrook Star
on December 20, 2022, as provided by statute, a public hearing was convened by the Corporate
Authorities on January 3, 2023.

L. The Corporate Authorities, after due and careful consideration, have
concluded that the development and use of the Townhome Parcel pursuant to and in

{00130099.3} - 2



2331715027 Page: 4 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

accordance with this Third Amendment would further enable the Village to control the
development of the area and would serve the best interests of the Village.

M. The Corporate Authcrities have reviewed and considered the Third
Amendment, and have found the Third Amendment to be consistent with the character of, and
existing development patterns in, the vicinity of the Townhome Parcel.

2. Amendments. The Amended Annexation Agreement is further amended as follows:
A, Definitions: The following definitions shall be added or amended as follows.

. Condominium Buildings: The defined term “Condominium Buildings” shall

be‘amanded to read as follows: “Those two certain buildings to be constructed on the

Condominium Parcel as generally depicted on the Condominium Parcel Plans, and
depicted-end designated on the Preliminary Plan as Building #1 and Building #2.”

i, Cordominium Parcel: The defined term “Condominium Parcel” shall
hereinafter refer o that approximately 5.2-acre portion of the Property designated as Lot
3A on the Final Plat, us legally described in Exhibit A to this Third Amendment.

i. Final Plat: The defined term “Final Plat” shall hereinafter refer to the Final
Plat of the Northbrook Pointe Rizsubdivision, a copy of which was recorded in the Office
of the Cook County Recorder as Dos. No. 0020769908 on July 15, 2002,

ii. Lots: The defined term “Lots” be amended to read as follows: “Lots 1, 2,
3A, and 3B as depicted on the Final Plai.”

iv, Townhome Development: The dafined term “Townhome Development”
shall hereinafter refer to that 34-unit six buildiing rental townhome development to be
constructed on the Townhome Parcel.

V. Townhome Parcel: The defined term “Tow1home Parcel” shall hereinafter
refer to that approximately 3.1-acre portion of the Property‘dezignated as Lot 3B on the
Final Plat, as legally described in Exhibit A to this Third Amendment.

Vi, Townhome Parcel Plans: Those certain plans for the development of the
Townhome Parcel with the Townhome Development, copies of which zra attached to
this Third Amendment as Exhibit B.

a. “Site Plan,” prepared by BSB Design, consisting of one sheet, with
a latest revision date of November 7, 2022;

b. ‘Engineering Pians,” prepared by Pearson, Brown & Associates,
Inc. consisting of three pages, dated January 26, 2022, with the
last revised date of July 27, 2022 including:(i) Geometric Plan; (ii)
Grading Pian, and (iii) Utility Plan.

c. “Existing Site,” prepared by BSB Design, consisting of one sheet,
with a latest revision date of July 20, 2022;

{00130099.3} 3



B.

2331715027 Page: 5 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

d. “Proposed PUD Amendment,” prepared by BSB Design,
consisting of one sheet, with a latest revision date of October 12,
2022;

e. “Parking Exhibit,” prepared by BSB Design, with most recent
revision date of October 12, 2022; and

f. “Elevations,” prepared by BSB Design, consisting of six pages
dated August 25, 2022,

Condominium_Parcel Provisions. Section 5.B of the Annexation Agreement,

entitled “Specific Use and Development Restrictions for the Condominium Parcel,” shall be re-

designated as

Section 5.B.1 and shall read as follows:

“‘B.l. Specific Use and Development Restrictions for the Condominium Parcel.

1. Zordominium _ Buildings __and _ Condominium __ Units. The
Condominium Parce! shall be developed with not more than three Condominium
Buildings containing rot more than 86 Condominium Units.

2. Condominivm_Building Sizes. No Condominium Building shall
consist of more than 43 Condominium Units.

3. F.AAR. Limit. The ‘ttal combined gross floor area of the two
Condominium Buildings on the Concdominium Parcel and the Qutlet shall not
exceed 252,800 square feet, and the fiuci area ratio on the Condominium Parcel
and the Outlot shall not exceed 0.48.

4. Maximum Building Height. The mayimum height for Condominium
Building #1 and Condominium Building #2 snall e, 55 feet. Under n no
circumstances shall any accessory roof appurtenance on any Condominium
Building exceed five feet above the actual building height:

5. Lot Coverage. The total amount of lot ‘coverage on the
Condominium Parcel shall not exceed 30.0 percent prior to-cerstruction of
landbanked parking, and shall not exceed 30.0 percent with the cunstiuction of
landbanked parking.

6. Architectural Features of Condominium Buildings. The owneir of
Parcel 3A shall construct the Condominium Buildings in accordance with the
building elevation plan, building materials plan, and the color palette included in
the Final Plan approved by the Village, in the manner provided in Subsection 4.E
of this Agreement.

7. Parking. The owner of Parcel 3A shall construct and maintain:

} 90 garage parking spaces, four of which shall be dedicated
handicapped parking spaces;

. 125 outdoor off-street parking spaces, four of which shall
be dedicated handicapped parking spaces: and

{00130099.3) 4



2331715027 Page: 6 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

iii. 46 additional outdoor off-street parking spaces as the
Developer may be directed to construct and install
pursuant to the Condominium Buildings Special Permit
Ordinance.

8. Site Features. The Condominium Parcel shall be developed in
substantial conformance with the Final Plan and shall include, without
limitation, the following specific site features:

I, a five foot wide continuous pedestrian sidewalk
throughout the Condominium Parcel substantially as
depicted on the Development Concept Plan;

15 a landscaped island, with a pedestrian sidewalk of 30
inches in width, in the parking lot between Condominium
Ruildings #2 and the Townhome Parcel as depicted on
the Development Concept Plan; and

i, enhaiced landscaping and earth berming along
Sunshine” i.ene and the southerly portion of the
Condominiuri Parcel.”

C. Townhome Parce! Provisions. A riew Section 5.B.1I shall be added immediately
following the amended Section 5.B.1, which new sectien shall read as follows:

“B.ll.  Specific Use and Development Restricticas for the Townhome Parcel.

1. Townhome Development. The Townheine Parcel shalb be
developed with not more than six buildings containing rict more than 34 rental
units.

2. Townhome Building Sizes. No building within “the-Townhome

Development may consist of more than seven rental units.

3. Maximum_ Building Height. The maximum height i ‘the
Townhome Development may not exceed 55 feet.

5. Parking. The Developer shall construct and maintain:
i. 68 dedicated unit parking spaces; and

ii. 64 outdoor off-street parking spaces, two (2) of which shall
be dedicated handicapped parking spaces.

8. Construction_Timing. The Townhome Development must be
constructed in a single phase. Al six buildings of the Townhome
Development must be completed and ready for occupancy no later than 36

{00130099.3} 5



UNOFFICIAL COPY

months after the issuance of the first building permit for the Toewnhome
Parcel.

3. General Provisions.

A. Authority to Execute. The Village hereby warrants and represents to the
Developer that the persons executing this Third Amendment on its behalf have been properly
authorized to do so by the Corporate Authorities. The Developer hereby warrants and
represents to the Village (i) that they are the record owner of fee simple title to the Townhome
Parcel (ii) except as otherwise noted in the Amended Annexation Agreement and this Third -
Amendment, that no other person or entity has any legal, beneficial, contractual or security
interest in either the Townhome Parcel; (iii) that they have the full and complete right, power and
authority io-cnter into this Third Amendment and to agree to the terms, provisions and
conditions se( fuith in and to bind the Townhome Parcel as set forth in this Third Amendment,
(iv) that all legai_actions needed to authorize the execution, delivery and performance of this
Third Amendment navz been taken, and (v) that neither the execution of this Third Amendment
nor the performance or tiie obligations assumed by the Developer will (a) result in a breach or
default under any agreemsit to which the Developer is a party or to which it or the Townhome
Parcel is bound or (b) violate any statute, law, restriction, court order or agreement to which the
Developer or the Townhome Purcel are subject.

B. Survival of Terms. Except as specifically modified in this Third
Amendment, all terms, covenants and cenditions of the Amended Annexation Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect; provided, rowever, that any other provisions of the Annexation
Agreement shall be deemed to be modificd as necessary {o give practical effect to the
provisions of this Third Amendment.

C. Exhibits. Exhibits A and B, attacted to this Third Amendment are, by this
reference, incorporated in and made a part of this Third‘A’nendment.

D. Counterparts. This Third Amendment may be executed in counterparts, -
each of which shall constitute an original document, which together shall constitute one and the
same instrument.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

{00130099.3} 6



2331715027 Page: 8 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have hereunto set their hands on the date first

above written.

ATTEST:

e

Debra J. Ford ﬂ
Village Clerk

{00130099.3)

VILLAGE OF NORTHBROOK, an lllinois home
rule municipal corporation

By: ﬂr A
Kathryn @legla
Village President

SFP NORTHBROOK POINTE, LLC an lllinois
fimited liability company

By.  Schwartz Family Limited Partnership

Its: Manager

BY: AMILY LIMITED
an ilinois_limited
Bv:
A%
L,
Its:




2331715027 Page: 9 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COCK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me cfnﬂmc\\k\:k 8)
2023, by Kathryn Ciesla, the Village President of the VILLAGE OF NORTHBROOK, an lllinois
home rule municipal corporation, and by Debra J. Ford, the Village Clerk of said municipal

corporation.
Given under my hand and official seal this _< da US| 2023,
e
ignature of Notary
SEAL

My Commission expires%i\\g’gr 133D

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
_COUNTY OF COOK ) |

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Feiare me on Ve~ UW\ .
2023. by David Schwartz, Partner of the SCHWARTZ FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP as
Manager of SFP NORTHBROOK POINTE, LLC, an lllinois limited.company y, which individual
is known to me to be the identical person who signed the foregoing inztrument as such Manager
of said limited liability company, and that he executed the same as nisdee and voluntary act
and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liapility-company, for the
uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this ﬂ'{\‘:Qday onwa‘c o, 2023.

§ignature of Notaury

SEAL

My Commission expires: 3.11-201

{00130099.3} 8



2331715027 Page: 10 of 24

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS OF THE PROPERTY

LOTS 1, 2, 3A, 3B AND LOT A IN NORTHBROOK POINTE SUBDIVISION, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH %2 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 4077 Lake Cook Road, 55,101,153 and 205 Pointe Drive, Northbrook,
[llinois

PINs: Lot 1:04-C6-200-005-0000
Lot 2: 04-25-200-006-0000
Lot 3A: 04-06-200-013-1001 through 1086
Lot 3B: 04-06-2u0-310-0000
Lot A: 04-06-200-C25-0000

{00130099.3} Exhibit A
Page 1



{00130099.3}

2331715027 Page: 11 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
TOWNHOME PARCEL PLANS

COOK CounTy e SRS OFF
ﬁar L n, bn”\.’.ﬂ'

"' C. ’\h LLN."“

S SR 130

l
t%—l"'l,sv‘l ‘»-\J fv- rJ/

FFICE

o iy

\’I‘“ itl‘”l "‘

fc ¢
Hgl é{;ﬁ( FRice

Exhibit B
Page 1



2331715027 Page: 12 of 24

SITE DATA TABLE

- Development Area 3.08 acres
_. o T (2CT 3B Phase 2)
_wous qwa%mn - Densiiy 34 units
y \%nmnm% - [ Garage Parking 68 spaces
Existing Parking 31 spaces
A Kitchen Additional Parking 33 spaces
f _~""garden 3.9 Spaces per unit
Northbrook 8, cwtiining
Pointe S [
Lot 3 Phasse 1 \._\\ R N

g 19’ minimum yard

pergola &
N benches

2 barkeo
spaces \ 17 banked

parking
@

21 guest

Dog Rurn

parking spaces

30" minimum setback

north pointe drive

=

5 spaces A _.—~"

parking =r
bank SRR pilad
& privacy fence 8'prvacy fence /-
m ; |I_ B I i i T~ e e " 25 westom
" " &' privacy _.n:nn\ 35" wastern \ setback
“ < SUNSHINE LANE R.O.W. | sofback @
2 - 32
M M > O
g £
1
SITE PLAN
Northbrook Pointe Townhomes
CORNERSITE, LLC . Northbrook, Hlinois
I 1
The drawmgs cresertad ave CUStraive G CReracter anc dasr aard taly, ad e Syt K Chenoe st ooe fna Sepcn consdenons fl e aooicank code, stuctu, and MEP desgr recurement, Lt olan/ foor i therges. ex | © 2018 BSE Design. inc Revised Date:NMovember 7, 2022 besigx



2331715027 Page: 13 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-
£ ) er
: M wﬂwwuw.m.
(Xl
: TR
| REMOVE NG RERLACE £ &m
P13 RG] G &) GATTER. OHE o+ =
! AT DEPRESAETY CLSR AMD
i AOR PROMAED G RO WALK
i +
H STRwED E )
CROSENALK
L4 COMMECT TOETS'
FAVEMENT AND O
| -
i o _ (3% T BERVICE WALK [TYRIGALE
AMD 3T0F BIGN] 4 F ALK TYICAL
w W
] £a s
- o hv
[ A wavs o -
L1 ez 0 )ﬂ, = WALL BEOMEXTS ABCIVE 30
|0 oV I Ty = BAALL WAVE SAFETY RAILFENCE
: 4 <
r sevnce wawn rrcaw ——1 1 ) 2 kS ~.
| "~ /) %
i & LN
¥ owaLn reecany—__ | x CROASWALK e
1 L] . i I g
. ] y q\ PROPOSED 1.1 CURS AND REVERSE GUTTER [TTHCALY
U E
———m——{ [ " 5§ 7 L,
JALL WAL SIOMMENTE M TALL DA LOWER] : I =3 -
df . PROPOLET] BAL| 2 FLIRE AND RFVEREE OUTTER (TYPICAL)
| + * ~
doa 2z
£ 2,
L o * FROPOILD INTERLOCKING BLOCK RETAINING WALL
£ P  sempe max N oY BRALL BE DERGNED BY & LICPWRED & LNvo A TRUCTURAL FNGIEER
& A i TegaL) % Lo, AND SHALL RAVE FENCE OR RAILINO PROTECTION
M i SN ), . uw “
» ‘ 2,
i o Py (TN
i - JM/ nees .
i o 3 e X,
; ¥ crnuanre ~ -
i - A
P S RE // o SMOW ATORAGE AREA TYP)
N “, WALL MG NTS ABOVE -
SHALL HAVE JAFETY RAIUTENCE
. N b
S d ] 2 —dZ 4 &
: 2k R, S
* i Al
PHYLLIS e Lo e N
s I
- Al &
2 »
- 4 bt <
\ \\\\M IWM: £ : =
EoE LANbacAry | av \\ A
\3
% &
- >
o
+ Z BN
&
&
<5
b ~ €
PROPOSED BITER: OCKING BLOCK P~ 404\ WALL — ] . Y4
AL WALL SEGMENTS I TALL DY L K} ! ~ T . .
: . <
' - w3
* pErmon s

SCALE: 17w 3F

SOCIATES,INC.
CONBULTING ENGHMEERY
OTE 20

LBFATTY (0,8 . 16
PHONE 147) IV

WHOW, VT CHE ETER AGAD -

FAN (M7 H1-IHT
BAAL ADDRERS: paovamaniwomnenm

[ PEARSON,BROWN & AS

e WA
AR |

CHECKED BY: LEL,
oL BT 317620 |

DGESCRIFTION
W CowmEnTE

REVIEED PEA VILLAGE REVIRW COMMENTS:
REVERED PEA VILLAGE AWEW COMMENTE

BT

GEOMETRICS PLAN

oF_17_sxz=TS

SHEET WMUMBER

o8 e 2113




2331715027 Page: 14 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[
[?
F

Dt C

Bt B, n
][ =
L] L
Hwn .H.. .W P
S0

m '
ALL WALL BEGMENTS 30 TaLL OR rﬁimnl/ f
. H

F
F.

ALL WALL SEGMENTE 30" TALL R LOwER——"" | H §

B!
g

EXPANSION ZONE

WALL SEGMENTS ABOVE 30" TALL
SHALL HAVE SAFETY RAILFENCE

WALL SEGWENTS ABOVE 15~ TALL
SHALL HAVE SAFETY RAIUFENCE

WALL SEGUENTS ABCYVE 30~ TALL
SHALL HAVE SAFETY RAKFENCE

JCALE: 1"w 30"

m

Fab: 47 W7 2MT

CMAL ADORELE: jhafipesraonte puranen
o,

[ PEARSON,BROWN & ASSOCIATES INC,

)

NORTHPOINTE TOWNHOME

DAEICHED BY:__ KK, |
o AL |

CHECKED BY; _ JLE,

ORIGMAL 198U 17471 |

DESCRIPTION

AT EPVGED PR RLLARE REVIEW COVMERTS

|oare x|

A2 VRGO PER VILASE REVICH COMMENTR

ARL RAVERD PLR VILLAGE REVAEW COMMERTR

VISIONS

DETENTION VOLUME PROVIDED SUMMARY: {NORTHBROOK)

| GVEFALL RORTHBROSK FOINTE SITE DATA FROM 1002 FERMITIING: |
(Y544 AT AITE AREA WITH 1537 AC POND TRIBUTARY AREA|

T.38 ACAES MFPEMAOLS [EXCLUDMNG POND AREA)

AFTER % POINTE DRIVE MEMORT CARE CONSTRUCTION

P4 2017 7.87 AC OF BPERYIOUS EXCLUDGING POND N.W. AREA

NORTHEROOK REVISED CFAGCTOR = 0.77 (REFER TO SHEET "87)

002 1D6YR MORTHEROOK RECKIRED VOLU/ME W POND = 8.2€ ACFT

17 1D0YR NORTHBROOK REQURED VOLUME W POND = 040

W NORTHI = .20 AC.
TO RECORD INTERHAL QUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE SPLLWAY ELEVATION B34 34
B44.5% (NAVD 23 DATUM)

REFER TO STORMWATER SHEET "3" FOR REQUIRET DETENTION
EXPANSION FOR ALL NEW DEVELOPMENT AREA

“DWM_U QN MEW ISWS BULLETIN T5 RAINFALL

MARDOC VOLUME CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ANDH CALCULATIONS
FOR NEW PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA

GRADING PLAN

AHEET HUMBER




2331715027 Page: 15 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

o ;
jf.

ST,
U

e

)

7

i R
{J'IAFERHIAIJI

TR -2 5T 022X
*
- - 5T
/ e T
Nz,
.\

R
22

%\ﬁrﬁrﬂﬂ ITYes

Te— ot 217 57 sEeeR

St wen

e AL
CHECRED BT __J P4,
eRML BRIV |

N

LR
NORTH ; I
P UEERT)

E¥Elix
SRR
oi 3§ b

o3t &
T2
=2l
S|E 1
Tl M. i
w2 i
= |
O mm
a ===
T
T
o
O
s

SpanLD Br:__Ra,

NOTES:

1. ALL PROPOSED STORM SEWER
SHALL BE 100YR DESIGN LEVEL
INCLUDING INLET CAPACITY,

2 ALL STORM SEWER SHALL BE RCP.

DESCRIPTION

A | REVSED FER VKLAGE REVIEW COWMENTS.

AXE [RSVIED PEK VILNGE REARY COMMCHTS.

72 TI] AKE  REVEBED FER VILLAGE ME vk v COMMENTE

'DM'E BY

RE

VISIONS

SHEET MUMEBER

UTILITY PLAN




2331715027 Page: 16 of 24

Lot 3 - Existing

7.7 acres
FAR

Lot Coverage
Parking

Detention
2.5 acres
Lot Coverage 47%

detention

Lot 1 /

Existing Northbrook Pointe R esidential

48%

35%

122 (urlaL>
8B [Arong

45 ancbanked

Lot 3 - PUD approved

Approved Northbrock Pointe Residential
Includes Unbuilt 32 unil Building 3

FAR B4%

Lot Coverage  50%

Parking 115 surface
132 garage

45 landbanked

Alaxander's Restaurant

2.5 acres o

FAR ™% e

Lot Coverage  69% .

Parking 157sp 3
L

Lot 2

Northbrook inn Memory Care

2.7 acres

FAR 31%

Lot Coverage 63%

Parking 45 sp

N e o

CORNERSITE, LLC

The rawigs presentsdt 39 BUSUSTVE of CIRWaTor 71 dRpgn ferd oy, anc 2ne SdyoT! & CRadns S LPON Bnal CRDGT SOntIsasons (F 8 RApkeabit cotns. Ermcural and MEP S50 MAUITMIVEL U pian 1 Boor cian changes. wie] § 7018 BSE Desige, inc,

2
EXISTING SITE

Northbrook Pointe Townhomes
Norlhbrook. lilinois

o
m
«
[
=z

Date: July 20, 2022  pssoetanconi



2331715027 Page: 17 of 24

e
S r——
{ntire PUD

ZONING TABLE

Intire PLD
Owiginaily Proposad
MERC | Approwed {Existing PUD
MULTIFAMILY Drstrict D Conditions LaT 3
GROSS AREA i6a 164 16.4
NET SARTA {iass Poire Drive) 153 151 33
LAND USE Conda _{Mixad Ue Condo/Towns
TOTAL UNITS 118 units {36 120 units
M AK HEIGHT & TH
S5'MF LS MF 55" MF
hIN LOT ARFA £.000 5.&a 7,749 5554
PERUNIT
FAK Entire PLUD 30 IR EFe
ler] " 4% e
Lot 2 am Lits In
Lot } G1¥x  M55% &4.5%
NJfseresos:
ERONT
\ vard a0 L] 28 ne
& 7R
k.8 41 41 1
w a1 a1’ o
Lo an 25 15 win
= ny 231 25" win
o 33’ H72 1945
&0 a1y la7 inds
MAN, LOT LOVERAGE
Totsl PUD 50% Som 53% A%
(=) 5% %
& EX%
1o 20

detention

Alexander's Restaurant

mro:

a
2.5 acres :
FAR 7% N
Lot Coverage  69%
Parking 157 sp

LyxF caaon

O

Lot 2

Northbrook Inn Memory Care

U 2.7 acres
FAR 31%

Lot Coverage 63%
Parking 45 sp

..........

.....

vot 3 - Existing

Exisling Northbrook Pointe 1&2

7.7 acres
86 Condo Units
FAR 48%
Lot Coverage  30%
Parking 125 surface
90 garage Lot 3 - Proposed
46 landbanked Northbrook Painte 3A & 38
7.7 acres
120 Units
FAR 64.5%
Lot Coverage 54.0%
Parking 155 surface
156 garage
46 landbanked

N
J

TGNy
FEITE Aw'"\\. ~

1

CORNERSITE, LLC

The Criwngs Crasmnang ane CXAIRIVE Cf CRIMEEIS: 370 CEgn merd only A any S25430T 10 cnenge Basid 1oon £nal pesgn considerasons (¢ aposcaciy Coces. Hnuckaal anc MEF design mouaamen23. e plan 7 foor plor: chorges. ex } @ 2018 B5E Desgn. inc.

3
PROPOSED PUD AMENDMENT

Northbrook Pointe Townhomes
Northbrook, Hlinois

=]
m
n
7]
z

Revised Date: October 12, 2022



2331715027 Page: 18 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lot 3 - Existing
Existing Northorook Pointe 182
86 Units
Parking 125 surface

80 garago

47 landbanked
218 TOTAL
2.6 sp perunt

Lot 1 Lot 3 - Proposed
Alexander's Restaurant MNorthbrook Painte 3A & 3B
2.5 acres 120 unils
Parking 157 sp 155 surface
156 garage
46 landbanked
311 TOTAL
2.6 sp. per unit
3.0 wlandbanked
Lot 2
Northbrook Inn Memory Care CUMEnAL tand &
2.7 acres m y m H Parking Spaces
. = Lot JA - Condos 182 [ind. ADA)
Parking 45 sp Garage 88 {4 ADA)}
Surface 91 {4 ADA}
Total Provided 176 (8 ADAY
[Landbanked Parking 46
mectr maseta #-rer Grand Total Provided 225
Total Requived (g « 2510, per wentp 215

Parking Spaces

Lot 3B - Townhomes {Ind. ADA)
Garage 63
Surface Existing 31 (2 ADA)
Surface Proposed 33
Total Provided {1 « 3.9 . per uni) 132
Total Required (340 « 4 510, per vni) 153

4

PARKING EXHIBIT
Northbrook Pointe Townhomes

CORNERSITE, LLC Northbrook. Hlinois

[~}
m
L]
L]
4

The dawngy prescred e DUSTIE Of DRSPRCIEY S0 COSXET ~EAT NV, S A0 $UEpiel 10 CAIMOR BSOS L0on Srd desidn COnSIBrEsnny fie. ACISCIiie Co0eY STy pne! LIEF orsor recurements. unt 2o / foor pion changes. e | © 2018 BSH Desgn, g Revised Data: October 12, 2022



2331715027 Page: 19 of 24

5
i
4
<
— a
C ﬁ m__ _
—
F =
Eront Elevation e
e T e |1 rioneBuse [Lrmerat oma Cravn
Scale: 315= 120" £ 2ax3E Flirich, [Firgns, Brich ]
7t Cammera Bamed Sy, s Comparsrnne
e G boowen Sick o bchans Werape Ermaon
2 vtenor Trm P Srvart Jeim S T - on Sy
Py Wiroows Crntal mack
| ¥ iGwwpe baon Mty Dovort et
[ romt ey C i) S P * wom Oorw™
[Pt Dors Teystal [ErD)
aops Arurrarurey A8t
[Cormice [ Aiarricnats wrpee e J8uct
o prrmine Cancpy [mhrrarwse A
et AC U™ 1 Sererm [Pretra vemad 1 1911 ~Sirvtww Ve
— —
a L] [} 16

Beale! 316 w1 A"

SFP, LLC Elevation Gharacter: 4-Unit Building Assembly Townhomes at Pointe Drive

NORTHBROOK, .
[ R RIS _— T e T e oy DI Tl R SR ANkt st s Mot 5 R T ek BN AL it e B st DAL L5 A A 0 8 0 5T s, B 0 0 A i A 2 R T v e AT T o, b wmm
DESIGHN

118 crowmG prosertad e dutraivn of GG B SEHEN NI B, S0 It Subjedt (0 CHENgE DRIEG 10N Sl SEDT DOMEDHEIOrS 1. ACCACED COTNA, STUChi. and WEP DRTGT FOGUIRmEnts, i plvi / ADor tton chonges, el € 2022 BSB Design. inc. August 25, 2022 | MS210527.00

BSB0ESKN.COM



& (352 SRBurD LT 00y / U 12 THALARIDGI LW 7Y FUR FENEATS THH00 NS0 $Y SUGURILIOT WInn U L0 D250 S0USYS Of NG A DUl LD KRN LATTED DU SRR [0 BAGLERG &M DT FNANELD 5]

0711 d4S

Alquisssy Buiping yun- 191081YD) UOHEAS|

§
§
3
=)
s
]
>
Q
>
é’ w
cf 2
S B
1 B
— Q@3
z @7
A B
 Elw)
SO
il Bl
SEF®
g§o00
7))
§ 200

2331715027 Page: 20 of 24

: 1 UNOFFICIAL COPY

1
qa l
&

{7 L e
{ == |
l l“u’f” ‘ __t |

s

tojieAals epis

PEXrZ 83 (L n9LE

u
ﬂm,u il

(00—

|2 |mw-'mmu-|
LR

i

""’“"’i’ll =) [T
'Mﬂ'l'"l i | |E’

LINL N ‘ 3.0m
—_—

3407 FTCH GRADE TO T/RRICY AR o)

H (RIS l }
PRV LS L N




2331715027 Page: 21 of 24

- | UNOFFICIAL COPY

)

]

: |
to

LRIL) 21
S5 WA FROM (RADE 30 1/ CORNEE

" |

Front Elevation

Scale: 3ME'= 10" 3 342248

SFP, LLC Elevation Character: 6-Unit Building Assembly Townhomes at Pointe Drive iﬂ
NORTHBROOK, __. mm

1
The crow s presedsed &0 dustratve of chictor ond desin inient only, 30 Sre subiect f change basod uRon faol desxn conderalions (i 8. aDpHCAbY Coces, $ructurnl. and MEP CRBT Fcementy, it piw /foor plan changay, et 2022 BSA8 Design, Inc. )CQ:M.H 25, 2022 _ MS21Q527. OD ST




2331715027 Page: 22 of 24

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 1 -

Side Elevation

Soale: W10 = 10 @ 24x36

== =1~ =

Rear Elevation
Scoia . JMB°= 1D ) MelB

SFP, LLC Elevation Character: 6-Unit Building Assembly Townhomes at Pointe Drive
NORTHBROOK, IL

1w oS frosernd A U of CHNUCIDY BT ORSIGN W28 Ny, &7 By TUbCCt 9 based Lpon findd dmgn fie. codex xéeretunal. and MEF de st recurements. urxt par / foor ion changes. e & 2022 8SB Dasign, inc August 25, 2022 | MS210527.00



2331715027 Page: 23 of 24

UNOFFICIAL COPY

D11 d4S

E ﬁi?EHI‘ :

stz DL AT Ny
UoneASjg YUsIq
5]

E iiesi'lw u

Sw BT HSR ZZ0T & (AP TS ufie JO5Y £ET0 RN TR LSS 71 FU TRaNDALS SO003 Bigeaoor 87 SLORTIOMPUNT WP KIAT LOGH SO OIS OF J0PKIE Ly DUl a0 FLOTF CHTI0 PUI AZIIOED 40 SAGESEGE B PO uos o KRy oY)

Alquassy Buip|ing jiufi-2 810BIBYD) UQIIEAD)]

LT N
[1 i 2] El ]
St i ] T W sad ooy 3] ©
W | T

n

v
ey
" g

A eios waaptart 5108 ims]
! v’
A

AL B1UI0d }B Sawoyumo|

Q0 £ZS0LZSW | 220z '5Z 1snbinyg

L

I MOOHBHLHON

z l
(YT o YT S o AR

B WAL FROM GRADE 10 17 CORKICE

153

WOrE3a858
1S3 0
SS

8
:z



2331715027 Page: 24 of 24

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

L
M ROV ORADE TO 11 B7 2 & APET

Side Elavation

Scaln; INE"= 107 @ 20035

‘E
A FRCE GRADE 10 1 BRX K PARAPET

Rear Elevation
Scam, V16" 107§ 24236

o L ) 16
Bcale: LI§"1'-2"

SFP, LLC Elevation Character: 7-Unit Building Assembly Townhomes at Pointe Drive
NORTHBRQOOK, it
BS

W

[s 3~
£ 2

TP trawings presshice! a0 RSIRIVG O CRATBUTR I OCSIN inlGRT Ay, &G AN SLOOCE (0 Change tased Loan gl doug cOnSKILations fLe. aCoebit couks. siructurt, and MEF Cosmr roquiroments. und plan fivor ion changes. exc.} @ 2022 858 Gosign, inc. August 25, 2022 t MS210527.00 . o



